
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
09/01/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 6,547,374
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 6,874,743

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 7,218,480
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 7,579,404
2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 7,958,374
3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 8,356,293

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 8,774,108
23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 9,212,813
36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 9,673,454
38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 10,157,126
29.62% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $27,298,470 $154,921,920 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.6% 31.8% 11th Payment 10,664,983
14.00% -5.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $32,979,038 $177,722,666 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 5.5% 35.5% 12th Payment 11,198,232

-14.91% -22.00% 10 08/12/23 Sat $37,718,640 $203,504,296 $194,000,000 $95,300,000 2.035 6.3% 39.6% 13th Payment 11,758,143
-11.93% -19.38% 11 08/14/23 Mon $24,041,658 $220,104,120 $215,000,000 $105,700,000 2.035 4.0% 42.0% 14th Payment 12,346,051
-12.49% -22.00% 12 08/16/23 Wed $28,861,496 $240,032,254 $236,000,000 $116,000,000 2.035 4.8% 44.8% 15th Payment 12,963,353

8.43% 5.44% 13 08/19/23 Sat $40,899,844 $274,677,967 $264,000,000 $126,700,000 2.084 6.8% 48.5% 16th Payment 13,611,521
6.75% 2.71% 14 08/21/23 Mon $25,665,004 $292,782,673 $291,000,000 $139,600,000 2.084 4.3% 50.7% 17th Payment 14,292,097
8.34% 5.73% 15 08/23/23 Wed $31,269,544 $314,845,097 $313,000,000 $150,200,000 2.084 5.2% 53.3% 18th Payment 15,006,702
6.16% 5.91% 16 08/26/23 Sat $43,420,358 $344,485,939 $345,000,000 $166,000,000 2.078 7.2% 56.7% 19th Payment 15,757,037
9.34% 4.24% 17 08/28/23 Mon $28,061,404 $364,227,134 $363,000,000 $174,700,000 2.078 4.7% 58.7% 20th Payment 16,544,889
3.96% 4.90% 18 08/30/23 Wed $32,508,310 $387,094,136 $386,000,000 $185,800,000 2.078 5.4% 60.9% 21st Payment 17,372,133

10.55% 10.55% 19 09/02/23 Sat $48,001,206 $417,821,192 $420,000,000 $203,600,000 2.063 7.9% 64.0% 22nd Payment 18,240,740
-12.00% -12.00% 20 09/04/23 Mon $24,694,036 $435,066,089 $435,000,000 $210,900,000 2.063 4.1% 65.5% 23rd Payment 19,152,777

3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $33,694,863 $458,596,647 $285,000,000 $138,100,000 2.063 5.6% 67.4% 24th Payment 20,110,416
8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $52,134,110 $495,004,116 $308,000,000 $149,300,000 2.063 8.5% 70.2% 25th Payment 21,115,936
9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $26,916,499 $513,801,054 $324,000,000 $157,100,000 2.063 4.5% 71.5% 26th Payment 22,171,733

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $37,401,298 $539,919,974 $340,000,000 $164,800,000 2.063 6.2% 73.3% 27th Payment 23,280,320
8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $56,304,838 $579,240,041 $366,000,000 $177,400,000 2.063 9.2% 75.8% 28th Payment 24,444,336
8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $29,298,609 $599,700,507 $380,000,000 $184,200,000 2.063 4.9% 76.9% 29th Payment 25,666,553

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $42,944,171 $629,690,251 $400,000,000 $193,900,000 2.063 7.1% 78.6% 30th Payment 26,949,880
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $64,187,516 $674,515,127 $427,000,000 $207,000,000 2.063 10.4% 80.8% Total 435,000,000
13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $33,259,781 $697,741,849 $440,000,000 $213,300,000 2.063 5.5% 81.9%

6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $45,821,430 $729,740,905 $462,000,000 $223,900,000 2.063 7.5% 83.2%
10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $70,606,267 $779,048,269 $493,000,000 $239,000,000 2.063 11.4% 85.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,700,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/1/2023


